THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WHITEWATER REGION

By-Law # 04-11-175

A By-law to amend By-law Number 412 of the former Corporation of the Village of Beachburg, as amended, and By-law Number 02-11-86 of the Corporation of the Township of Whitewater Region, as amended.

PURSUANT TO SECTION 34 OF THE PLANNING ACT, THE TOWNSHIP OF WHITEWATER REGION HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. THAT By-law Number 412, as amended, and By-law Number 02-11-86, as amended, be and the same is hereby further amended as follows:
 - (a) Schedule "A" attached hereto is hereby added to By-law Number 02-11-86 as Schedule "B".
- 2. THAT save as aforesaid all other provisions of By-law 412, as amended, and By-law 02-11-86, as amended, shall be complied with.
- 3. This by-law shall come into force and take effect on the day of final passing thereof.

Read a First, Second and Finally Passed on the Third Reading this 17 day of 100 days (40, 2004).

Reeve

CAO/Clerk

